900223530 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IER Industries, Inc.		07/20/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IER Fujikura, Inc.
Street Address:	8271 Bavaria Road
City:	Macedonia
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665844	PERFLUOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: skoenig@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IERZ 500001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig
Signature:	/sandramkoenig/
Date:	05/18/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=IERZ500001_Name Change#page1.tif source=IERZ500001_Name Change#page2.tif source=IERZ500001_Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0379

OF \$40.00 1665844



DATE: 08/03/2006

DOCUMENT ID 200621401864

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER 88 E. BROAD ST., SUITE 900 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

850937

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

IER FUJIKURA, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200621401864



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of August, A.D. 2006.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell Ohio Secretary of State

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedi	te this Form: (Select One)
Mail For	m to one of the Following:
O Yes	PO Box 1390
Uis	Columbus, OH 43216
*** Re	puires an additional fee of \$100 ***
@ No	PO Box 1028
₩ NO	Columbus OH 43218

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

	Filing Fee \$5	50.00	무 글 전화
			T S P S
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1)	BON		三
(1) Domestic for Profit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(2) Domestic Non-Profit	<u> </u>
☐ Amended	✓ Amendment	☐ Amended	Amendment (128 AMD)
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD) =
			TER S
complete the general infor	mation in this section for the box check	ed above.	71
Name of Corporation	IER Industries, Inc.		
Charter Number	850937		ţ.
Name of Officer	John J. Markiewicz		•
Title	Chief Financial Officer & Chief Op	erating Officer	. ·
Please check if additional	remaining attracted		•
1 roose check it additioning	provisors auxureu		
The above named Ohio co	orporation, does hereby certify that:		· ·
□ A		_	ALD STATE
☐ A meeting of the	shareholders	☐ directors (non-	profit amended articles only)
members was duly cal	led and held on		
•	(Dat	le)	
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a	all of the shareholders direct	as the voting power of th tors (non-profit amended arts	ne corporation.
clause applies if amended	box is checked		
Resolved, that the followin	g amended articles of incorporations b existing articles of incorporation and all	e and the same are herei amendments thereto.	by adopted to supercede
541	Page 1 of	f 2	Last Revised: May 200

	The name of the	corporation is:	IER Fujikura, Inc.		
ECOND	: The place in the	State of Ohio whe	ere its principal office	is located is in the	City of:
	(city, village or towns	nip)		(county)	
HIRD:	The purposes of	the corporation a	re as follows:		
OURTH:	The number of sh	nares which the co	orporation is authoriz	ed to have outstand	ing is:
lust be au signed) b epresenta		Authorized Rep	Mauly presentative wicz, CFO and COO		1/20/06 Date
lust be au s igned) b epresenta	uthenticated by an authorized	Authorized Rep	presentative / wicz, CFO and COO		
fust be au signed) b epresenta	uthenticated by an authorized utive	Authorized Rep John J. Markie	presentative / wicz, CFO and COO		Date

541

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised May 2002